The Thirty-first Sunday in Ordinary Time, November 5, 2017
November is dedicated to the Holy Souls in Purgatory

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, November 5:
The Thirty-first Sunday in Ordinary Time

Monday, November 6

No Mass at the cathedral today.

Tuesday, November 7

Holy Mass: 5:30 PM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Wednesday, November 8

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Thursday, November 9: The Dedication of the
Lateran Basilica in Rome

Holy Mass: 7:30 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Friday, November 10: Saint Leo the Greal,
Pope and Doctor of the Church

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, November 11:
Saint Martin of Tours, Bishop: Veterans’ Day

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The 32" Sunday in Ordinary Time

St. Therése in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, November 12:
The Thirty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM
Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 1:30 PM in Spanish

Mass Intentions:
Please call the parish office: 541-523-4521.

Holy Mass Intentions This WeeR,

Monday, Nov. 6:

Tuesday, Nov. 7: repose of the soul of

Wayne Troy requested by Helen Troy
Wednesday, Nov. 8: repose of the soul of
Arlene Dethloff requested by Michelle Curtis
Thursday, Nov. 9: repose of the soul of Michael Lott
requested by Joan Rasmussen

Friday, Nov. 10: repose of the souls of

Art and Betty Ferris requested by Michelle Curtis
Saturday, Nov. 11: repose of the soul of Ted Orr
requested by Michelle Curtis

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, November 12

Acolyte:

Lector: Sandy Fontana

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
John Fuzi, Ann Kniesel, Bekki Hurley,

Lynne Joseph

Music:

Head Usher: Greg Woydziak

Announcer: Greg Woydziak

Vigil Mass

Lector: Mary Banta

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Steve Bachman, Joan George

Head Usher: Mark Arcidiacono

Readings for Holy Mass This Week,

Luke 14:12-14
Luke 14:15-24
Luke 14:25-33

Nov. 6: Romans 11:29-36
Nov. 7: Romans 12:5-16ab
Nov. 8: Romans 13:8-10

Nov. 9: Ezekiel 47:1-2, 8-9, 12 John 2:13-22
Nov. 10: Romans 15:14-21 Luke 16:1-8
Nov. 11: Romans 16:3-9,16, 22-24 Luke 16:9-15

Collections: Sunday, October 29, 2017

Cathedral: Offertory: $1,255.00 SOC: $360.00
PAC: $20.00 Food Bank: $75.00
People in Need: $110.00

St. Thérése: Offertory: $207.00  SOC: $75.00
PAC: $50.00  Food Bank: $



